
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 518 by Representative Cormier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 7, delete "taxpayers" and insert in lieu thereof "individuals and business
3 entities"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 3, at the end of line 8, change "tax" to "taxable"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, line 24, after "measuring use" and before "or" insert a comma ",'" "

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 4, line 16, change "the state" to "this state"